
 

  

R.L.HANSRAJ & CO 
              ESTD 1927 

        

  OPTHALMIC INSTRUMENT AND  
  APPLIANCES CATALOGUE 

 
                

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

To our respected and valued customers 

 
  We present to you our very new improved and concise Ophthalmic catalogue. 

 

  R.L. HANS RAJ & CO. is a reckoned name in the medical fraternity that offers   

Ophthalmic , E.N.T. , Gynecological and other surgical instruments. Late Shri 

K.R. KASHYAP  lead the company to earn the overwhelming success for the 

organization. 

 

  We constantly try to upgrade the quality of instruments and do everything in 

our means to serve you better. Please make the best use of this catalogue to 

attend to your requirements, furthermore our helpline is always there for any 

of your queries. 

 

  Your feedback and suggestions on any product (or) to improve the contents 

of this catalogue are most welcome. 

 

  Thank you for your encouragement all these years and we continue to look 

for your support in the years to come. 

 

With Best Regards, 

 

          SANDIP KUMAR KASHYAP 

 

On behalf of all members and staff of 

 

            R.L.HANS RAJ & CO. 

 



3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

S.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO. 
01. SPECULUMS 5 
02. RETRACTORS 7 

03. KNIVES 8 
04. MANIPULATORS & NUCLEUS ROTATORS 9 

05. SPATULAS 10 
06. MUSCLE HOOK 11 
07. CURETTES , SPOON & LENS LOOP 12 

08. FORCEP 13 
 IRIS FORCEPS 13 

 CORNEAL FORCEPS 13 
 HOSKIN FORCEPS 13 

 COLIBRI FORCEPS 14 
 FIXATION FORCEPS 14 
 CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS 14 

 LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 15 
 PRECHOP FORCEPS 15 

 CHALAZION FORCEPS 16 
 MUSCLE FORCEPS 16 

 FOLDABLE IOL FORCEPS 17 
 CILIA FORCEPS 17 
 CAPSULAR FORCEPS 17 

 TYING FORCEPS 18 
 SUTURING & TISSUE FORCEPS 19 

09. SCISSORS 21 
 IRIS SCISSORS 21 

 VANNAS SCISSORS 21 
 CONJUCTIVAL SCISSORS 22 
 CORNEAL SCISSORS 22 

 EYE SCISSORS 23 
10. NEEDLE HOLDERS 24 

11. BLADE BREAKERS & HANDLES 25 
12. CAUTERIES 26 



4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

13. PHACKO CHOPPERS 26 

14. PUNCHES 27 
15. CORNEAL TREPHINES 28 

16. CALIPERS 28 
17. GRAFT HOLDERS 28 

18. D.C.R TREPHINES 29 
19. DILATORS 30 
20. PROBES 29 

21. INTUBATION SET 30 
22. CANNULAS 31 

 AIR CANNULAS 31 
 ANTERIOR CHAMBER CANNULAS 31 

 HYDRODISSECTION CANNULAS 32 
 HYDRODELINEATION CANNULAS 32 
 IRRIGATING/ASPIRATING CANNULAS 32 

 IRRIGATING VECTIS CANNULAS 33 
 CAPSULE POLISHER CANNULAS 33 

 LASIK CANNULA 33 
23. VITREORETINAL FORCEPS 34 
24. MEMBRANE PEELER SET 35 

25. VITREORETINAL CANNULAS 36 
26. VITREORETINAL SCISSORS 37 

27. MARKERS 38 
28. SCLERAL DEPRESSORS 38 

29. FIXATION RINGS 38 
30. LASIK INSTRUMENTS 39 
31. BIPOLAR FORCEPS 40 

32. STERILIZATION BOXES 40 
33. VISION KITS 41 

34. MAGNIFIERS 42 
35. OPTHALMIC APPLIANCES 43 

36. PAEDIATRICS 47 
37. INSTRUMENT SETS 48 

 

 



5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

SPECULUMS 

                                                             
 

                        RLH - 1                                               RLH - 2                                                 RLH - 3 

                        SAUER                                        WEISS OR CLARK                                    AGARWAL 
                         SPECULUM                                                    EYE SPECULUM                                      SELF RETAINING SOLID BLADE 
 

                                                               
                                                                                                                                                                                          

                        RLH - 4                                              RLH - 5                                                  RLH - 6 

                   BARRAQUER                                    BARRAQUER                                KRATZ-BARRAQUER 
                       WIRE SPECULUM                                  WITH SOLID BLADES                                     WIRE SPECULUM 

                                                                                                                                                         WITH WINGS 

  

                                                            
 

                        RLH - 7                                              RLH - 8                                                  RLH - 9 

                       PHACKO                                     PARK-GUYTON                               PARK OR ARAVIND 
                    WIRE SPECULUM                                            EYE SPECULUM                                                    EYE SPECULUM 
                   WITH CANTHUS HOOK 

                                                                 

                                                                                                                    

      



6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                              

 

RLH - 10                                                              RLH - 11 

                                           SCHOTT                                                                 BOWMAN 
                                                  EYE SPECULUM                                                                              EYE SPECULUM 

                                       INDIVIDUALLY ADJUSTABLE       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                      RLH - 12                                          RLH - 13                                              RLH - 14 

          MURDOCK SPECULUM                           INFANT                                                  R.O.P 

                WITH LOCKING SCREW                                   V-WIRE SPECULUM                                           V- WIRE SPECULUM 

                                                                                             4 MM WIDE BLADE 

 

 

                                                      

                      RLH - 15                                            RLH - 16                                            RLH - 17 

          LIEBERMAN-TENNANT                        LIEBERMAN-TENNANT                                LIEBERMAN 
           EYE SPECULUM, OPEN BLADES                    EYE SPECULUM, SOLID BLADES                IRRIGATING SPECULUM, 6 PORTS 

            FOR TEMPORAL PLACEMENT                        FOR TEMPORAL PLACEMENT                     FOR TEMPORAL APPROACH 

                 

 

 



7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

RETRACTORS 
 

                                                                        

                        RLH - 18                                            RLH - 19                                                RLH - 20 

                        MULLER                                        STEVENSON                                     IRIS RETRACTOR 
                   EYE RETRACTOR  3 X 3                   LACRIMAL SAC RETRACTOR  3 X 3 SHARP               SET OF 5 STERILE RETRACTORS 
      SPRING ACTION WITH SCREW LOCK   BLUNT PRONGS , SELF-RETAINING ADJUSTABLE             FOR PUPIL ENLARGEMENT 

                      

 

                                     

                                    RLH - 21                                                                              RLH - 22 

                                       JAFFE                                                                          KNAPP ( CATPAW ) 
                                       WIRE LID RETRACTOR                                                                            LACRIMAL SAC RETRACTOR 

                                                                                                                           4 PRONGS 
 

 

                                     
RLH - 23                                                                    RLH - 24 

                                       DASTOOR                                                                    DESMARRES 
                                    IRIS RETRACTOR                                                                                     LID RETRACTOR 

                                                                                                                                                           SOLID BLADES , 4 SIZES    

 

                                 
RLH - 25                                                                    RLH - 26 

                                      SCHEPENS                                                                   HELVESTON 
                                 ORBITAL RETRACTOR                                                                           TISSUE RETRACTOR 

                                                                                                                                                         THIN CURVED BLADE 

 



8  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

KNIVES 

         

                                    
                      RLH - 27                                            RLH - 28                                             RLH - 29 

                  VON GRAEFE                                         TOOKE                                            PAUFIQUE 
                  CATARACT KNIFE                                             CORNEAL KNIFE                                                   GRAFT KNIFE 

                    SHARP BLADES                                       CURVED CUTTING EDGE                                            ANGLED TIP 

 

                           

                      RLH - 30                                            RLH - 31                                             RLH - 32 

                       PATON                                         PTOSIS KNIFE                                        NICATI 
               HOCKEY STICK KNIFE                                            CENTRE HOLE                                            FOREIGN BODY SPUD 

               CORNEAL DISSECTOR                                                                                                                       CURVED EDGE 

 

 

 

DISPOSABLES 

 
                                                                                                            

                                                                                   
                      RLH - 33                                            RLH - 34                                             RLH - 35 

                    LANCE TIP                                    TUNNEL BLADE                             ENTRY KERATOME 
                       FOR SIDE PORT                                              CRESCENT KNIVES                                   FOR PHACO STAB INCISIONS 

                             IN 15’,30’              FOR SCLERAL TUNNEL                          IN 2.2,2.8,3,3.2 MM 

      

 

 

 

                                                
                     RLH - 36                                             RLH – 37          RLH – 30-A 

     ENLARGING EXTENSION BLADE                 MVR BLADE    HOCKEY BLADE 
                                                                      FOR VITRIORETINAL SURGERY    

                                                                                                  IN  19G, 20G, 23G 

 

 

 

 



9  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MANIPULATORS 

& 

NUCLEUS ROTATORS 

 

             
RLH - 38                                                          RLH - 39 

                                              SINSKEY                                                             KUGLEN 
                                     LENS MANIPULATING HOOK                                                      IRIS HOOK AND LENS 

                                                          ANGLED                                                                            STRAIGHT/ANGLED 

             
RLH - 40                                                          RLH - 41 

                                              LESTER                                                               BECHERT 
                                            LENS PUSHER                                                                      NUCLEUS ROTATOR 

                                                 MUSHROOM HOOK                                                                  BLUNT FORKED TIP 

                

RLH - 42                                                          RLH - 43 

                                             YANKEE                                                               KELLAN 
                                              NUCLEUS ROTATOR                                                             NUCLEUS SEGMENTOR 

                                                        1.0 mm DIA                                                                         PADDLE SHAPED 

 

          

RLH - 44                                                          RLH - 45 

                                             TENNANT                                                    ARUL-AGARWAL 
                                    NUCLEUS MANIPULATOR                                                  DOUBLE END PHACO CHOPPER 

                                                      BALL SHAPED TIP                                                   BLUNT BALL TIP 45’ & CUTTING EDGE 

  

                       
                                          RLH - 46                                                                     RLH - 47 

                                        MALONEY        NORDAN 
                               NUCLEUS MANIPULATOR                          CAPSULE POLISHING 

                                  Y- PUSHER & ROD TIP                  IOL PLACEMENT 

 

 



1 0  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

SPATULAS 

 

             
 

RLH - 48                                                              RLH - 49 

                                       HIRSCHMAN                                                          BARRAQUER 
                                              LENS SPATULA                                                                              IRIS SPATULA 

                           SMALL NOTCHES FOR MANIPULATING IOL’S                                               SMOOTH ANGLED 

 

 

 

      

                      

RLH - 50                                                               RLH - 51 

                                      KOMAN NAIR                                                            DASTOOR 
                                                 IRIS SPATULA                                                       PUPIL AND IRIS REPOSITER 

                                             LONG CURVED SHAFT      

    

 

 

                      

RLH - 52                                                               RLH - 53 

                                            GREEN                                                                     PATON 
                                         SPATULA, DOUBLE ENDED                                                                 SPATULA & SPOON 

 

 

 

 

                                                                     

RLH - 54                                                                RLH - 55 

                                          JAEGER                                                                    STALLARD 
                                                    LID SPATULA                                                                                PTOSIS SPATULA 

                         

 

 

 

 

 

 



1 1  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MUSCLE HOOKS 
 
    

    

RLH - 56                                                           RLH - 57 

                                             GRAEFE                                                                  GASS 
                                                 MUSCLE HOOK                                                            RETINAL DETACHMENT HOOK 

                                                          IN 3 SIZES                                                                                OVAL HOLE 

  

                  

RLH - 58                                                           RLH - 59 

                                           JAMESON                                                               GREEN 
                                                 MUSCLE HOOK                                                                        MUSCLE HOOK 

                   

RLH - 60                                                           RLH - 61 

                                           CHAVASSE                                                            CULLER 
                                                 MUSCLE HOOK                                                                   RECTUS MUSCLE HOOK 

 

                
RLH - 62                                                          RLH – 62-A 

                                               SMITH                                                        LENS EXPRESSOR  
                                               LENS EXPRESSOR                                              CATARACT SPOON DOUBLE  

  

                                        
 

           RLH - 63 

                                            KIRBY 
                                        LENS EXPRESSOR & VECTIS    

                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                     RLH - 64  

                                                                                                                                 KIRBY 
                                                                                                                 LENS EXPRESSOR & REPOSITER 

 

 



1 2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

CURETTES, SPOONS 

& 

LENS LOOPS 

 
               

RLH - 65                                                              RLH - 66 

                                     MEYERHOEFER                                                            BUNGE 
                                       CHALAZION CURETTE                                                                  EVISCERATION SPOON 

 

 

 

                
RLH - 67                                                             RLH - 68 

                                             MULE                                                                GILLS -WELSH 
                                             EVISCERATION SCOOP                                                      LENS LOOP AND PROBE , SERRATED 

 

 

 

             

RLH - 69                                                              RLH - 70 

                                            WELLS                                                                NEW ORLEANS 
                                    ENUCLEATION SPOON                                                                          LENS LOOP 

 

 

 

     
RLH - 71                                                              RLH - 72 

                                             LEWIS                                                                    KANSAS 
                                                       LENS LOOP                                                                           LENS LOOP 3MM WIDE 

                                                     ROUND WIRE                                                                SERRATED FOR SMALL INCISION       

 

RLH – 72 – A 

KANSAS 
NUCLEUS VECTIS SOLID 

USED AS A CUTTING BLOCK 



1 3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

FORCEPS 
 

IRIS FORCEPS 

      
RLH - 73                                                          RLH - 74 

                                                HESS                                                                     HESS  
                                                       IRIS FORCEPS                                                                          IRIS FORCEPS 

                                                       SWISS MODEL                                                                     STANDARD MODEL 
  

CORNEAL FORCEPS 

      
RLH - 75                                                          RLH - 76 

                                        BONN MODEL                                                    MCPHERSON 

                                               CORNEAL FORCEPS  1X2                                                           CORNEAL FORCEPS 

                                               WITH TYING PLATFORM                                                                  1 X 2 TEETH 

       

RLH - 77                                                          RLH - 78 

                                                LIMS                                                                    JAFFE 
                                                   CORNEAL FORCEPS                                                                CORNEAL FORCEPS 

                                    WITH TYING PLATFORM, 1 X 2 TEETH                                    WITH TYING PLATFORM, 1 X 2 TEETH 
 

 
RLH - 79 

 BISHOP-HARMON 

TISSUE FORCEPS 

1 X 2 TEETH 

 

HOSKIN FORCEPS 

          

RLH - 80                                                         RLH - 81 

                                       PIERSE HOSKIN                                                  PIERSE HOSKIN 
                                                   MICRO FORCEPS                                                                      MICRO FORCEPS 

                                                        STRAIGHT                                                                      FINE COLIBRI , CURVED 



1 4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

COLIBRI FORCEPS 

                                                                              

RLH - 82                                                                         

BARRAQUER 
COLIBRI FORCEP, 1 X 2 TEETH 

WITH TYING PLATFORM 

 

FIXATION FORCEPS 

                      

RLH - 83                                                              RLH - 84 

                                          FIXATION                                                                FIXATION 
                                                      FORCEP                                                                                          FORCEP 

                                                       1 X 2 TEETH                                                                              2 X 3 , 3 X 4 TEETH 
 

 

RLH - 85 

KRAMER 
CORNEAL FIXATION “U” SHAPE FORCEPS 

WITH LOCK , 1 X 2 TEETH 

 

CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS 
 

            
RLH - 86                                                            RLH - 87 

                                              KRAFF                                                                  UTRATA 
                                CAPSULE TAG FORCEPS                                                     CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS 

                                                 PLATFORM AT TIPS                                                             DELICATE GRASPING TIPS 

 

 
RLH - 88 

 MASKET 
CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS 

CURVED SHANKS , DELICATE GRASPING 

 



1 5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 
 

    

RLH - 89                                                         RLH - 90 

                                              BLAYDES                                                           SHEPARD 
                                       LENS HOLDING FORCEPS                                                     LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 

                                          ANGLED SHAFT , FLAT HANDLE                                                     SERRATED JAWS 

 

     
RLH - 91                                                           RLH - 92 

                                            CLAYMAN                                                             KRATZ 
                                      LENS HOLDING FORCEPS                                                      LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 

                                            CURVED SHAFT , FLAT HANDLE                           DELICATE , CURVED NARROW SMOOTH JAWS 

  

                    
RLH - 93                                                          RLH - 94 

                              KELMAN-MCPHERSON                                      KELMAN-MCPHERSON 
                                      9 MM LONG SMOOTH JAWS                                                  11 MM LONG SMOOTH JAWS 

                                                           ANGLED                                                                                     ANGLED 

 

PRECHOP FORCEPS 

          

RLH - 95                                                          RLH - 96 

                                             DODICK                                                             AKAHOSHI 
                                  NUCLEUS CRACKING FORCEPS                                                 PHACO PRECHOPPERS 

                           CROSS ACTION , LONGITUDINALLY SERRATED                      PIERCE THE NUCLEUS & CRACK FOR PHACO    

 

 

RLH - 97 

AKAHOSHI PHACO PRECHOPPER 
SMOOTH FLATTENED POINTED TIPS 

ROUND HANDLE FOR CRACKING , DIVIDING & ROTATING THE NUCLEUS 

 

 



1 6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MUSCLE & CHALAZION FORCEPS 
 

 

                                            

                                                
 

RLH - 98                                                              RLH - 99 

                                            WORTH                                                                 SNELLEN 
                                ADVANCEMENT FORCEPS                                                             ENTROPIUM FORCEPS 

                                    WITH SIDE LOCKS (LEFT & RIGHT)                                                             LEFT & RIGHT 

 

 

                         

RLH - 100                                                             RLH - 101 

                                            AYER                                                                    DESMARRES 
                                              CHALAZION FORCEP                                                                CHALAZION FORCEP, OVAL 

                         

RLH - 102                                                              RLH – 103 

                                        LAMBERT                                                                     BERKE 
                           CHALAZION FORCEPS, ROUND                                                       PTOSIS FORCEPS (SIDE LOCK) 

 

 

 

RLH – 104 

MOODY’S 
FIXATION FORCEPS 

1 X 2 TEETH , 0.5 MM WITH LOCK 

 

 

 



1 7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

FOLDABLE I0L FORCEPS 
 

 

     
RLH - 105                                                        RLH - 106 

                         LENS FOLDING FORCEPS                                         FOLDABLE LENS CUTTER 
                           IDEAL FOR SILICONE AND ACRYLIC IOLs                                       TO CUT SILICONE AND ACRYLIC IOLs 

 

 

 

   

                                          RLH - 107                                                                   RLH - 108 

                                    LIVERNOIS                                                                  BURATTO 
                               IOL FOLDING FORCEPS                                                            SOFT IOLs INSERTING FORCEPS          

                                                    FOR SOFT IOLs                                                               EXTRA DELICATE , HIGHLY POLISHED 

                                           CONCAVE JAW SURFACES                                                                      CONVEX JAWS 

                                                        

 

 

 

CILIA & CAPSULAR FORCEPS 
 

 

 

       

RLH - 109                                                        RLH - 110 

                                                BEER                                                                 ARRUGA 
                                         CILIA EPILATION FORCEPS                                                          CAPSULAR FORCEPS 

 

 

 

                    

RLH - 111                                                          RLH - 112 

                                            ARRUGA                                                              ELSCHNIG                                                                   
                                        CAPSULE FORCEPS                                                    CAPSULE FORCEPS                                                              

 

 



1 8  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

TYING FORCEP 
 

 

       
                                    RLH - 113                                                                       RLH - 114 

                                      JAFFE                                                                               JAFFE 
                                       TYING FORCEPS                                                                                     TYING FORCEPS 

                                  SMOOTH JAWS, LONG PLATFORM                                                  SMOOTH JAWS, LONG PLATFORM 

                                                      STRAIGHT                                                                                                CURVED 

 

         
                                         RLH - 115                                                                        RLH - 116 

                                      MCPHERSON                                                                 MCPHERSON 
                                       TYING FORCEPS                                                                                     TYING FORCEPS 

                                   SMOOTH JAWS, SHORT HANDLE                                                       SMOOTH JAWS, SHORT HANDLE 

                                                     STRAIGHT                                                                                                 ANGLED 

 

         
                                         RLH - 117                                                                        RLH - 118 

                                         TENNANT                                                                        TENNANT 
                                         TYING FORCEP                                                                                        TYING FORCEP 

                                                  SMOOTH JAWS                                                                                      SMOOTH JAWS 

 

                                    

                                          RLH - 119                         RLH - 120 

                                   JAYLE / ARAVIND                      JEWELERS    
                                                   TYING FORCEPS                             FORCEPS 

                                 SMOOTH JAWS , LONG PLATFORM                                                    STANDARD 

 

 
RLH - 121 

MOORFIELD 
SUTURE FORCEPS 

                                                                                        HORIZONTAL SERRATED JAWS 

 



1 9  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

SUTURING & TISSUE FORCEPS 
 

 

 

       

RLH - 122                                                          RLH - 123 

                                        CONJUCTIVAL                                                        ST.MARTIN 
                                                EYE DRESSING FORCEP                                                              SUTURING FORCEPS 

                                                                                                                           1 X 2 TEETH  

 

 

         
RLH - 124                                                          RLH - 125 

                                       CASTROVIEJO                                                  BISHOP-HARMON 
                                                SUTURING FORCEPS                                                                   DRESSING FORCEPS 

                               WITH TYING PLATFORM, 1 X 2 TEETH                                             CRISS-CROSS SERRATED TIPS 

 

 

 
RLH - 126 

CONJUCTIVAL 

UTILITY FORCEPS 

SERRATED 

 

 

         

RLH – 127                                                        RLH - 128 

                                            DASTOOR                                  ALABAMA 
                                          SUPERIOR RECTUS FORCEP                                       UTILITY FORCEPS 

                                                        1 X 2 TEETH                                                              “V” GROOVE TYING PLATFORM 

 

 

 

 



2 0  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

OTHER FORCEPS 

           
RLH - 129                                                          RLH - 130 

                                            HALSTED                                                                 ALLIS 
                                     MOSQUITO FORCEPS                                                                    TISSUE FORCEPS 

                              IN 4 & 5 INCHES (STRAIGHT & CURVED)                                           IN 4 , 5 , 6 , 8 & 10 INCHES 

                   

 RLH - 131                                                           RLH - 132 

                                             MAYO                                                                 BACKHAUS 
                                         NEEDLE HOLDER                                                                            TOWEL CLIP 

                       CROSS SERRATED, STRAIGHT (4 TO 10 INCHES)                                               IN 4, 5, 6 INCHES 

                 

    RLH - 133                                                           RLH - 134 

                                             SPONGE                                                               CHEATLE’S 
                                         HOLDING FORCEP                                                                  FORCEPS, BOX JOINT 

                                           BOX JOINT, SERRATED JAWS                                        FOR LIFTING INSTRUMENTS FROM STERILIZER 

                                                     IN 8 & 10 INCHES 

 

                                                                          

   RLH - 135                                                         RLH - 136 

                                           BABY JONES                                                   SERREFINE ( BULL DOG ) 
                                       TOWEL CLAMP FORCEPS                                                                      SERRATED JAWS 

                                                   CROSS ACTION                                                                            STRAIGHT & CURVED 



2 1  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

SCISSORS 
 

IRIS SCISSORS 
 

                         
RLH - 137                                                         RLH - 138 

                                          DEWECKER                                       BARRAQUER 
                                                   IRIS SCISSOR                                                                            IRIS SCISSOR 

                                                                                                                                   BLUNT TIPS                

                                    

VANNAS SCISSORS 
 

          
 RLH - 139                                                         RLH - 140 

                                            VANNAS                VANNAS 
                                  CAPSULOTOMY SCISSORS                 CAPSULOTOMY SCISSORS 

                                            STRAIGHT , SHARP TIPS                                                             CURVED , SHARP TIPS 

 

 

           
RLH - 141                                                         RLH - 142 

                                           VANNAS                                             CAPSULE TAG SCISSORS 
                                   CAPSULOTOMY SCISSORS         CURVED BLUNT TIP 

                                       ANGLED , FORWARD 11 MM                    FOR CUTTING CAPSULE TAG & ANTERIOR APSULOTOMY 

 

 

 

 
                                                               

RLH - 143 

VANNAS 
CAPSULOTOMY SCISSORS 

LONG CURVED BLADE 

 



2 2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

 

CONJUNCTIVAL SCISSORS 
 

 

        
RLH - 144                  RLH - 145 

                           MCPHERSON-WESTCOTT                WESTCOTT 
                               CONJUCTIVAL SCISSOR MINIATURE                                   TENOTOMY SCISSOR 

            CURVED , BLUNT TIPS , SMALL BLADES                                        CURVED , BLUNT TIPS , LARGE BLADES 

  

 

 

RLH - 146 

WESTCOTT JAFFE 
STITCH SCISSORS 

SHARP POINTED TIPS , CURVED BLADES 

 

CORNEAL SCISSORS 
 

                     
RLH - 147                                                          RLH - 148 

                                  CORNEAL SCISSOR                                              CORNEAL SCISSOR 
                                               UNIVERSAL JAFFE                                                                UNIVERSAL CASTROVIEJO 

                                           CURVED BLUNT TIPS                                                             HALF CURVED , POINTED TIPS 

 

 

                                RLH - 149 
               KATZIN    

                                                              CORNEAL SCISSORS 
                                                          LEFT / RIGHT 

                                     
 



2 3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 
 
 

EYE SCISSORS 
 

 

 

                                
 

 

RLH - 150              RLH - 151 

                                      IRIS SCISSORS                    KNAPP 
                                 DELICATE POINTED TIPS           STRABISMUS SCISSORS 

                                               STRAIGHT/CURVED                 BLUNT TIPS , STRAIGHT/CURVED       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                            

                 

 

RLH - 152                   RLH - 153 

                                          STEVENS                ENUCLEATION SCISSOR 
                                             TENOTOMY SCISSORS                                  BLUNT TIPS 

                                      BLUNT TIPS , STRAIGHT/CURVED           STRAIGHT/CURVED 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2 4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

NEEDLE HOLDERS 
 

     
                                         RLH - 154                  RLH - 155 

                                            KALT                          BARRAQUER 
                                                NEEDLE HOLDER             NEEDLE HOLDER WITH LOCK 

                                  DELICATE SMOOTH JAWS , STRAIGHT                                                 STRONG JAWS , CURVED 

 

    
                                                    RLH - 156           RLH - 157 

                                            JAFFE            JAFFE 
                                      NEEDLE HOLDER                  NEEDLE HOLDER 

                                DELICATE CONICAL JAWS , STRAIGHT             DELICATE CONICAL JAWS , CURVED 

       

 

                                                  RLH - 158                  RLH - 159 

                                       BARRAQUER              BARRAQUER 
                                                 NEEDLE HOLDER         NEEDLE HOLDER CURVED 

                                        DELICATE JAWS , STRAIGHT                        DELICATE JAWS , FLAT TIP CURVATURE 

 

 

                                         RLH - 160       RLH - 161                 

                                       BARRAQUER                         BARRAQUER OR TROUTMAN 
                                NEEDLE HOLDER CURVED                                  NEEDLE HOLDER  
                        DELICATE JAWS , FINE TIP CURVATURE                                     HEAVY 

 

         

                                                     RLH - 162       RLH - 163 

                                       CASTROVIEJO                        CASTROVIEJO 
                                                  NEEDLE HOLDER        NEEDLE HOLDER ( WITH / WITHOUT LOCK) 

                                         DELICATE JAWS , STRAIGHT       DELICATE JAWS , CURVED  

 



2 5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

BLADE BREAKERS  

& HANDLES 

 

    
RLH - 164                                                         RLH - 165 

                                      CASTROVIEJO              BARRAQUER 
                                       BLADE BREAKER & HOLDER    BLADE BREAKER & HOLDER 

                                        AVAILABLE IN SMALL & BIG                                                  FLAT HANDLE WITH SPRING LOCK 

 

 

      
 

RLH - 166 

BARD-PARKER HANDLE 
FOR DISPOSABLE SLOT BLADES 

# 3 AND # 4 FLAT & ROUND HANDLE 

 

 

                    

 RLH – 166-A                           RLH - 167 

                                       CHUCK HANDLE                 BARD-PARKER BLADE 
                                      FOR HOLDING MICRO WIRE BLADES                                       # 11 & # 15 BLADE 

 

 

 

    

 

RLH - 168 

CARBON RAZOR BLADE 
                                                                                                                                

               
 



2 6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

CAUTERIES &  

PHACO CHOPPERS 

 

           
 RLH - 169                                                         RLH - 170 

                                            EYE HEAT                                                              EYE HEAT 
                                        CAUTERY COPPER                                                                     CAUTERY COPPER 

                                                          BALL TYPE                                                                                  BALL TYPE 

 

          

 RLH - 171                                                         RLH - 172 

                                              KANSAS                                              MINARDI OR MOHAN RAJAN 
                                               NUCLEUS VECTIS SOLID                                                       POINTED TIPS VERTICAL 

                                       USED AS BISECTOR & TRISECTOR                                                     NUCLEUS CHOPPER 

 

       
 RLH - 173                                                         RLH - 174 

                                      PHACO CHOPPER                                                   NAGAHARA 
                                               BALL TIP                                                                              PHACO CHOPPER 

                                                    INFERIOR WEDGE                                                                  ROUNDED, BLUNT TIP 

 

    
  RLH - 175                                                        RLH - 176 

                                                KOCH                                                                   ESCAF 
                                              NUCLEUS CHOPPER                                                                VERTICAL CHOPPER 

                                             FOR DIVIDING SOFT NUCLEUS                                                     WEDGE SHAPE TIP 

 

 

                               
RLH - 177 

ROWEN 
PHACO SPATULA 

PHACO SPLITTER & 

 NUCLEUS ROTATOR 

 



2 7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

PUNCHES  

 

 

 

 

              
                                 RLH - 178                                                                    RLH - 179 

                                     KERRISON DCR          CITELI 
                                BONE NIBBLING RONGUER                                                       BONE NIBBLING RONGUER SMALL 

                                       IN 1.5 , 2 , 2.5 , 3 ,3.5 , 4 MM                                                                 IN 1.5 , 2 , 2.5 MM 

 

 

 

                                  

                                           RLH - 180                                                                   RLH - 181 

                                            BEYER                   KILLIAN 
                                        BONE NIBBLING RONGUER             NASAL SPECULUM 

                                      IN SINGLE & DOUBLE ACTION        IN 3 SIZES 

 

 

                                             

              
                                          RLH - 182                  RLH - 183 

                                             TILLEY          KELLY’S 
                                 NASAL PACKING FORCEPS                DESCEMENT’S MEMBRANE PUNCH 

                                                       FOR DCR       

 
 

 



2 8  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

TREPHINES, CALIPERS & 

GRAFT HOLDERS  

                                          
                      RLH - 184                                            RLH - 185                                   RLH - 186 

                   CASTROVIEJO                                     DISPOSABLE                                  PLASTIC 
                 CORNEAL TREPHINE                                         CORNEAL TREPHINE                             CORNEAL TREPHINE 

                       ADJUSTABLE STOP                                                SEE THROUGH                                       DIFFERENT SIZES 

                        DIFFERENT SIZES                                                 DIFFERENT SIZES 

                                                                                     
                      RLH - 187                                            RLH - 188                                   RLH - 189 

                     EYE BALL STAND            ARTIFICIAL ANTERIOR CHAMBER        ENDOTHELIAL PUNCH 
                     STAINLESS STEEL BASE                                       IN TITANIUM                                               SPRING RECOIL 

                    SPRING LOADED CLAMP                          STAND WITH ASPERATION                USED FOR DIFFERENT SIZED TREPHINES 

 

                                       

RLH - 190                                                   RLH - 191 

                                            DASTOOR                                                        CASTROVIEJO 
                                    CORNEAL GRAFT HOLDING FORCEPS                                                       CALIPER 

                                                                                                                                        IN STRAIGHT, CURVED AND ANGLE          

 

                                         

                                                 RLH – 192                                                            RLH - 193 

                                            BRAUNSTEIN                                                     LIEBERMAN 
                                                         CALIPER                                                                    CORNEAL CUTTING BLOCK 

                                                      STAINLESS STEEL                                                                            TEFLON 



2 9  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

D.C.R. TREPHINES, DILATORS 

PROBES AND INTUBATION SETS 

 

                                    
                                               RLH - 194                                                                    RLH - 195 

                                             ARRUGA                                                              WEST 
                                             LACRIMAL TREPHINE               LACRIMAL CHISEL 

                            ‘T’ HANDLE WITH SHARP CUTTING EDGE                                                     

 

 

                  

                                            RLH - 196                                                                    RLH - 197 

                                            WEST        MALLET 
                                             BONE GOUGE         FOR  DCR 

 

 

              

                                         RLH - 198                  RLH - 199 

                                            FREER                 TRAQUAIR 
                                         PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR           PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR 

    

 

                                        

                                        RLH - 200                   RLH - 201 

                                          PIGTAIL         HARMS 
                                                      PROBE                                    TRABECULOTOMY PROBE 

                                            WITH SUTURE HOLES       RIGHT & LEFT 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 0  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

 

 

                            

                                           RLH - 202                                                                   RLH - 203   

                                                     BOWMAN                   JACKSON 
                                                 LACRIMAL PROBE         LACRIMAL INTUBATION SET 

                                          MALLEABLE STAINLESS STEEL     2 BLUNT 0.9 MM DIA PROBES  

                                                   SET OF 6                         WITH 300MM LONG SILICONE TUBING  

 

 

 

                        
                                         RLH - 204                                                                   RLH - 205 

                                          LANG’S                                                                      DASTOOR                                        
                                      LACRIMAL SAC DISSECTOR                                                LACRIMAL SAC DISSECTOR                                   
                                                        SHARP                                                                                                BLUNT 

 

 

 

 

 

 
RLH - 206 

WILDER 
LACRIMAL DILATOR 

1 : FINE TAPER, 2 : MEDIUM TAPER 

3 : HEAVY TAPER 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 1  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

CANNULAS 
AIR & LACRIMAL CANNULAS 

 

                                          
  RLH - 207         RLH – 207-A 

                                         FASANELLA         DUCT 
                                        LACRIMAL CANNULA     LACRIMAL CANNULA , 26 GAUGE 

                                            160 DEGREE CURVED TIP         

                                                       26 GAUGE           

 
RLH - 208 

RYCROFT 
AIR INJECTION CANNULA 

45 ,  5MM ANGLED TIP 

26 GAUGE 

 

 

ANTERIOR CHAMBER CANNULAS 

                                                  

 RLH – 209                 RLH - 210 

                                          MCINTYRE        ANTERIOR CHAMBER 
                                      ANTERIOR CHAMBER CANNULA             WASHOUT CANNULA           

                                                SMOOTH BLUNT TIP           30 , 5 MM ANGLED TIP 

                                        45 ANGLED TIP , 26 GAUGE                    18 GAUGE 

 

 

 

                                                     

 RLH – 211                  RLH - 212 

                         LEWICKY A/C MAINTAINER            BLUMENTHAL 
                       ANTERIOR CHAMBER MAINTAINER CANNULA   ANTERIOR CHAMBER MAINTAINER CANNULA 

                       20 GAUGE , ROUGHENED FOR SELF RETAINING                                     SMOOTH OVAL TIP , 20 GAUGE 

 

 



3 2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

HYDRODISSECTION &  

HYDRODELINEATION CANNULAS 

                                                               
                                        RLH - 213                             RLH - 214    

                                            PEARCE              BLUMENTHAL    
                                        HYDRODISSECTION CANNULA               HYDRODISSECTION CANNULA 

                                            BLUNT TIP , 35 ANGLED                                  BEVEL TIP , 5 MM ANGLED   

                                                      26 GAUGE            CURVED      

IRRIGATING & ASPIRATING CANNULAS 

                                                      
                                          RLH - 215       RLH - 216 

                                            SIMCOE                SUB TENON 
                            CORTEX EXTRACTOR CANNULA        ANAESTHESIA CANNULA 
                                 LIGHT CURVED SHAFT , CLOSED TIP         DUAL PORT , BLUNT TIP 

                                    SIDE OPENING , 22 & 23 GAUGE                    21 GAUGE 

 

                                                                               

                                           RLH - 217        RLH - 218 

                                     SIMCOE DIRECT                         REVERSE SIMCOE 
                             IRRIGATING/ASPIRATING CANNULA    IRRIGATING/ASPIRATING CANNULA 

                               ASPIRATION THROUGH SILICON TUBE &   ASPIRATION THROUGH MAIN HUB & 

                                   IRRIGATION THROUGH MAIN HUB                               IRRIGATION THROUGH SILICON TUBE 

                                     AVAILABLE IN 21 , 22 , 23 GAUGE       AVAILABLE IN 21 , 22 , 23 GAUGE 

                                       

                                           RLH - 219                 RLH - 220   

                      ‘J’ SHAPED I/A CANNULA / LEFT   ‘J’ SHAPED I/A CANNULA / RIGHT 
                                IRRIGATING/ASPIRATING CANNULA            IRRIGATING/ASPIRATING CANNULA 

                             ASPIRATION THROUGH SILICON TUBE &                      ASPIRATION THROUGH MAIN HUB & 

                               IRRIGATION THROUGH MAIN HUB                        IRRIGATION THROUGH SILICON TUBE 



3 3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

IRRIGATING VECTIS CANNULAS 

                           
                                        RLH - 221        RLH – 222 

                                      KNOLLE-PEARCE                                                     KNOLLE-PEARCE              
                                            IRRIGATING VECTIS- OVAL                  IRRIGATING VECTIS-RECTANGULAR 

                                              PORTS ON OUTER SIDE                        PORTS ON OUTER SIDE 

 

 

 

RLH – 223 

SHEETS 
 IRRIGATING VECTIS-SERRATED 

FLUID FLOW THROUGH THREE FRONT OPENING PORTS 

 

 

CAPSULE POLISHER CANNULAS 

 

  
RLH - 224 

JANSEN 
CAPSULE POLISHER 

FOR POLISHING ANTERIOR & POSTERIOR CAPSULE 

FRONT OPENING 

 

 

SILICONE BULB & 

LASIK CANNULA 
 

                   

                                         RLH - 225                             RLH - 226 

                                          SILICONE              BANAJI LASIK 
                                           BULB WITH ADOPTER           CANNULA ( 6 PORTS ) 

          45 ANGLED , 25 GAUGE 



3 4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

VITREORETINAL FORCEPS 
 

 

                                                                              

                  RLH - 227             RLH - 228    RLH – 229 

              STRAIGHT TIPS  MEMBRANE PEELER          PICK FORCEPS 
             BLUNT SMOOTH JAWS                               ANGLED 45’, SMOOTH JAWS                                     SMOOTH JAWS               

   IN 20G & 23G, ALSO IN TITANIUM                                       IN 20G                                          IN 20G & 23G, ALSO IN TITANIUM      
 

                                                                               

                  RLH - 230            RLH - 231               RLH - 232 

             SERRATED TIPS                             MEMBRANE PEELER                             1 X 2 TEETH 
             HORIZONTAL OPENING                               ANGLED 90’ , SMOOTH JAWS                            END GRIPPING JAWS 

   IN 20G & 23G, ALSO IN TITANIUM                                        IN 20G                                                               IN 20G 
 

                                                                               

                  RLH - 233            RLH - 234     RLH - 235 

  GRIP TIPS WITH SERRATED       ANNULAR TIPS                      SUBRETINAL THOMAS TYPE 
         HORIZONTAL OPENING                                                   IN 20G                                                        ANGLED , IN 20G 

                         IN 20G 
 

                                                                              

                   RLH - 236            RLH - 237      RLH - 238 

               ENDGRIP TIPS         VERTICAL TIPS          TANO GRIP TIPS 
                     IN 20 & 23G                                                        SUBRETINAL                                                      IN 20 & 23G 

              ALSO IN TITANIUM                                                     IN 20G 
 

                                                                                

                   RLH - 239            RLH - 240      RLH - 241 

              FOREIGN BODY       ILM NAIL END GRIPING                SUBRETINAL FORCEPS 
          IN 20G , ALSO IN TITANIUM                          FOR MEMBRANE GRASPING                       IN 20G 

                                                                                   IN 20G & 23G, ALSO IN TITANIUM 



3 5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

                                                                               

                     RLH - 242             RLH - 243                RLH - 244 

         FOREIGN BODY AVCI          D’ZWAN TYP          ENDGRIP CURVED 
                            IN 20 & 23G          IN 20G , ALSO IN TITANIUM                         IN 20G 

 

MEMBRANE PEELER SET 

                                    
 

                                                                                 

                      RLH - 245               RLH - 246      RLH - 247  

            MEMBRANE PEELER                     MEMBRANE SPATULA                   MEMBRANE SPATULA 
                  ALSO IN TITANIUM                               HOOKED , ALSO IN TITANIUM                       CURVED , ALSO IN TITANIUM 

 

                                                                                 

                      RLH - 248     RLH - 249     RLH - 250  

            MEMBRANE SPATULA                 MEMBRANE SPATULA                   MEMBRANE SCRATCHER       

       HOOKED SHORT ,ALSO IN TITANIUM       HOOKED POINTED TIPS ,ALSO IN TITANIUM             ALSO IN TITANIUM 
 

 

                                                                                

                      RLH - 251      RLH - 252     RLH - 253 

          MEMBRANE SCRATCHER                MEMBRANE SPATULA                   MEMBRANE PICK 
             CLAW TYPE ,ALSO IN TITANIUM                      KNOB , ALSO IN TITANIUM                20G,ANGLED 90’ , ALSO IN TITANIUM 

 

                                                                                     

                                                  RLH - 254                   RLH - 255   

                                           MEMBRANE PICK                         MEMBRANE PICK 
                              20G,ANGLED 120’, ALSO IN TITANIUM          23G, ANGLED 90’, ALSO IN TITANIUM 

 
 



3 6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

VITREORETINAL CANNULA 

                                                    

                                        RLH - 256             RLH - 257  

                        HIGH VISCOCITY INJECTOR                                 SILICON BRUSH CANNULAS 
                     TO INJECT OR ASPIRATE OF SILICON OIL               HAVE SLITS FOR ATRAUMATIC BRUSHING  

                              IN REPAIR OF RETINAL DETACHMENT               OF RETINA 

                                     IN  19, 20, 21, 22, 23 & 25 G                       IN  20, 23 & 25 G 

  

                                  

                                         RLH - 258              RLH - 259 

                              FLUTE CANNULA       BACK FLUSH FLUTE HANDLE 
                         WITH VACCUM HANDLE 20G X 28MM             WITH ACTIVE ASPIRATION 

                                       FINGER TIP CONTROL               WITH SILICON TIP CANNULA 

                                           IN  20, 23 & 25 G         IN  20, 23 & 25 G 

                                         

                                      RLH - 260                        RLH - 261 

                     PERFLUROCARBON CO-AXIAL                                SILICONE BRUSH CURVED 
                                              I/A CANNULA                                HAVE SLITS FOR ATRAUMATIC BRUSHING 

                 25G X 37MM OPEN END IRRIGATION PORT             OF RETINA 
                                     IN 20, 23 & 25 G                             IN 20 & 23 G 

 

                                          

                                      RLH - 262               RLH - 263 

                           SILICONE CANNULA            SILICON TIP CANNULA 
                                        DIAMOND DUSTED                                  20 G SILICONE TIP EXTENDS FROM END 

                20 G X 30MM SILICONE TIP EXTENDS FROM END                    ALSO AVAILABLE IN 6MM EXTENDED SILICONE TIP 

                                           IN 20, 23 & 25 G          IN 20, 23 & 25 G 

 

                                             

                                      RLH - 264               RLH - 265 

                 SILICONE TIP CANNULA CURVED                         VITREORETINAL TAPERED NEEDLE 
                       20 G X 30MM SILICONE TIP EXTENDED             20G TO 30G CURVED TIP , 4/5 MM STRAIGHT 

                                                IN 20 & 23 G                                                                                          IN 20G 



3 7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

                                          

                                      RLH - 266                RLH - 267 

               VITREORETINAL TAPERED NEEDLE                        VITREORETINAL VISCODISSECTOR 
                20G TO 30G STRAIGHT TIP , 4/5 MM ANGLED 45’                20G TO 30G STRAIGHT TIP 

                                                   IN 20G                      IN 20G 

                                       

                                      RLH - 268                 RLH - 269 

                         VITREORETINAL MICRO PICK                                 VITREORETINAL MICRO PICK 
                   20G TAPERS TO 25G, 25MM LONG TIP                                 20G TAPERS TO 25G, 25MM LONG TIP 

                        4MM/5MM, SHARP TO EDGE BENT 50’                      IN 20G 

                                                  IN 20G         

                                

                                      RLH - 270                                                                      RLH - 271 

                VITREORETINAL DRAINAGE NEEDLE              VITREORETINAL PACKO CANNULA 
                       20G TAPERS TO 25G, STRAIGHT                     FOR PARS PLANA SURGERY 

                        TIP 4MM/5MM ANGLED, SIDE PORT , IN 20G                                                           IN 20G 

 

VITREORETINAL SCISSORS 

                    

                                                                                       
                     RLH - 272      RLH - 273             RLH - 274 

       HORIZONTAL SCISSOR                        FULL CURVED SCISSOR                         VERTICAL SCISSOR 
                            ANGLED 45’                                                           IN 20 & 23G                                                       ANGLED 90’ 

                     ALSO IN TITANIUM                    ALSO IN TITANIUM                                              ALSO IN TITANIUM 

 

                                                                                       

                      RLH - 275                 RLH - 276                                             RLH - 277 

             VERTICAL SCISSOR                                    STRAIGHT SCISSOR                                 STRAIGHT SCISSOR 
                               ANGLED 45’                                                      SHARP-SHARP                                                       SHARP-BLUNT 

                        ALSO IN TITANIUM                                          ALSO IN TITANIUM                                              ALSO IN TITANIUM 



3 8  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MARKERS,SURGICAL SPEARS,FIXATION RINGS & 

SCLERAL DEPRESSORS 
 

             
RLH - 278                                                                  RLH - 279 

                                     MENDEZ                                                                                 BORES 
                                             DEGREE GAUGE                                                                 AXIS MARKER ( ALONG WITH DEGREE GAUGE) 

                 FOR AXIAL ALIGNMENT OF CORNEAL INCISION                                TO MARK THE AXIS IN WHICH CORNEAL INCISIONS 

                                                                                                                                                 FOR CORRECTION OF ASTIGMATISM  

               

RLH - 280                                                                 RLH - 281 

                                     HOFFER                                                                             THORNTON  

                                     OPTIC ZONE MARKER                                                                                 OPTIC ZONE MARKER               

                                          WITH CROSS HAIRS                                                                               WITH CENTERING PIN 

                                 

                     RLH - 282                                 RLH - 283       

                                          TORIC                                                                     FLERINGA 
                                           IOL REFERENCE MARKER                                                              SCLERAL FIXATION RING 

                             BLADES POSITIONED AT 0 ,90 ,180 DEGREES                                                  SET OF 8 SIZES    

   

                
  RLH - 284                                                                RLH - 285 

                                OSHER-NEUMANN                                                            MARKING PEN 
                                         RADIAL MARKER                                                                                       GENTIAN VIOLET 

                                                     

                    RLH - 286          RLH - 287                                      RLH - 288  

             SURGICAL SPEARS                             SCHEPENS                                    SCHOCKET 
       SUPER ABSORBENT , DISPOSABLE                        SCLERAL DEPRESSOR   SCLERAL DEPRESSOR 

                                WITH THIMBLE      DOUBLE-END WITH POCKET CLIP 

 



3 9  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

LASIK INSTRUMENTS 

 

     
                                           RLH - 289              RLH - 290 

                                           BURATTO                                                                MANNIS-BURATTO 
                                             LASIK FLAP PROTECTOR                                                         LASIK FLAP PROTECTOR ANGLED 45’ 

                                                                FOR RETRACTING AND PROTECTING NASALLY HINGED CORNEAL FLAPS 

 

 

       

                                           RLH - 291                                                                         RLH - 292 

                                              FECHTNER                                                         FUKASAKU LASIK SPATULA 
                                             CONJUCTIVA FORCEPS                                                                     FLAP POSTERIOR SURFACE 

                                 RING SHAPED TIPS , TYING PLATFORM                                     FOR LIFTING AND DISSECTING CORNEAL FLAP 

 

 

 

 

           

                                           RLH - 293               RLH - 294 

                          ROWEN                  MENDEZ 
                COMBINATION LASIK FLAP PROTECTOR & SPATULA           CORNEAL MARKER FOR LASIK SURGERY 

                                                                                                                        FOR IDENTIFICATION AND REALIGNMENT OF LAMELLAR FLAP 

 

 

 

                                     

                                                       RLH - 295               RLH - 226 

                           LASIK FLAP MANIPULATOR         BANAJI LASIK 
                                   DELICATE OLIVE TIP      CANNULA ( 6 PORTS ) 

                                    45 ANGLED , 25 GAUGE 

 

                  

              
           

     

   



4 0  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

BIPOLAR FORCEPS &  

STERILIZATION BOXES 

            

                                         RLH - 296                 RLH - 297 

                                   BIPOLAR FORCEPS              MCPHERSON 
                                           TENZEL BIPOLAR FORCEPS                                                          ANGLED BIPOLAR FORCEPS 

                                     JEWELERS POINTED TIP , STRAIGHT 

 

                                                           

                                          RLH - 298                                                                          RLH - 299 

                                     BIPOLAR CORD                                                                 BIPOLAR ERASER 
                                              SILICONE REUSABLE                       AUTOCLAVABLE PLASTIC 

                                                                                                 

                                                 RLH - 300                 RLH - 301                

                                           STERILIZATION BOX     STERILIZATION BOX 
                                   SMALL WITH HINGED LID                                                                      MEDIUM WITH HINGED LID 

                                        AUTOCLAVABLE SILICON MAT         2 NOS. AUTOCLAVABLE SILICON MATS 

                                                                               

                                         RLH - 302                 RLH - 303 

                         PLASTIC STERILIZATION BOX                                 DOUBLE LEVEL STERILIZATION BOX 
          BASE,LID & MAT ARE PERFORATED FOR STEAM PENETRATION        REMOVABLE UPPER TRAY WITH SIDE COMPARTMENT  

           AUTOCLAVABLE PLASTIC & SILICON MAT                        FOR LARGE ITEMS , 4 SILICON MATS 



4 1  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

DALK AND DSAEK SET 

 

                             
                                          RLH - 304        RLH - 305 

                                         CORNEAL DISSECTOR               DALK AIR INJECTION CANNULA 

                                            12 MM LONG SPATULA                        FLATTENED, VAULTED 

                                             BLUNT , BEVELED TIP                                      0.2 MM POSTERIOR PORT NEAR TIP 

 

   

                                                     RLH - 306                   RLH - 307 

                              BONFADINI DALK SPATULA                    ENDOTHELIAL STRIPPER 
                                 8 MM LONG , FLAT WITH BEVELED TIP             THIN SEMI SHARP TIP , 90 DEGREE UPWARD 

               FOR PEELING BACK THE ENDOTHELIAL LAYER 

 

 

     

                                                            RLH - 308                                                                             RLH - 309 

                                     ROSENWASSER                          ROSENWATER 
                                    DONOR LAMELLA INSERTING SHOVEL                         DONOR LAMELLA INSERTING FORCEPS 

                                                       5 MM WIDE                                          THIN VAULTED 12MM LONG SHANKS 

                      FOR ATRAUMATIC INSERTION OF DONOR LAMELLA  

 

 

 

 

RLH - 310 

ENDOTHELIAL GLIDE 
FUNNEL SHAPED SPATULA 

CUT-OUT NOTCH AR TIP 

funnel-shaped spatula 

cut-out notch at tip 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

VISION KITS 
 

                                               
                                            RLH-A - 1                    RLH-A – 2 

                                        LEA SYMBOL                                                STEREO BUTTERFLY TEST 
                                              DISTANCE CHART                                                            HELPS TO IDENTIFY AMBLYOPIA, 

                                 TO ASSESS DISTANCE VISION                                                        SUPPRESSION AND STRABISMUS  

                             FOR SCREENING AMBLYOPIA BEGINNING                                         WITHOUT MONOCULAR CLUES 

 

                                                                                                       

                                           RLH-A - 3          RLH-A - 4  

                               NEAR VISION BOOK                                             ISHIARA TEST CHART BOOK 
                                              14 CHARTS                 FOR COLOR DEFICIENCY , 38 PLATES 

                                 WITH REGIONAL INDIAN LANGUAGES                      FOR CONGENTIAL COLOR AND RED GREEN BLINDNESS 

  

                                                                                                                          

                                             RLH-A - 5                RLH-A - 6  

                            PELLI-ROBINSON CHART    ETDRS EYE CHART( LOGMAR ) 
                      TO DISTINGUISH FINER & FINER INCREMENTS OF                                           FOR USE IN CLINICAL STUDIES  

                                  LIGHT VERSUS DARK (CONTRAST)                                                        AND LOW VISION EVALUATIONS 

 

                                                                                                             

                                            RLK-A - 7              RLH-A - 8 

                                     SNELLEN EYE CHART          AMSLER GRID EYE TEST 
                                   TO MEASURE VISUAL ACUITY      TEST FOR MACULAR DEGENERATION 



4 3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MAGNIFIERS 

                                                                                         

                                          RLH-A - 9       RLH-A - 10 

                          ESCHENBACH MAX TV GLASSES                        ILLUMINATED MAGNIFIER 
                            +/- 3D OF SPHERICAL CORRECTION                                          WITH 5 WHITE LED LIGHT AND 1 UV LIGHT  

                                        MAGNIFICATION :  2.1 X                ACRYLIC LENS , HAND- HELD 

 

                                                                                      

                                           RLH-A - 11                                                                RLH-A - 12 

                                    CCTV MOUSE MAGNIFIER                                CUT AWAY STAND MAGNIFIER 
                ABILITY TO FREEZE , UNIQUE GLIDING WHEEL MECHANISM           MAGNIFICATION: 6X , FIELD OF VIEW: 22MM 

            MAGNIFICATION: 20X (UPTO 70X) , CONNECT TO TV/MONITOR     WORKING DISTANCE: 25MM , ACRYLIC LENS  

 

                                                                                                                
                

                                                       RLH-A – 13                                                               RLH-A - 14 

                                         STAND MAGNIFIER                                                PRISMATIC SPECTACLES 
             MAGNIFICATION: 2.5X , FIELD OF VIEW: 40MM                                        HIGHER POWER , C39 LENS 

                              WORKING DISTANCE: 50MM                                                     MAGNIFICATION:  5X , 6X, 7X, 8X, 10X 

 

 

RLH-A - 15 

FITOVER PRISM GLASSES 
CAN BE WORN OVER PRESCREPTIVE GLASSES 

FOR THOSE WITH LIMITED MOBILITY/FREQUENT NECK CRAMPS 



4 4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

OPHTHALMIC APPLIANCES 

                                                                             

                                              RLH-A - 16      RLH-A - 17 

                             TRIAL METAL LENS CASE             TRIAL PLASTIC LENS CASE 
                            ILLUMINATED , AVAILABLE IN 20 X 6        AVAILABLE IN 20 X 6 , 16 X 4 

                                         ALSO IN EXPORT QUALITY    

                                                                              

                                              RLH-A-18                            RLH-A-19 

                             TRIAL SET FULL APPEATURE                                              PERIMETER 
           FOR QUICKLY IDENTIFYING THE PLUS AND MINUS LENSES 

                                                                      

                                             RLH-A - 18                                                             RLH-A - 19  

                    MOTORIZED DISTANT VISION DRUM                   BJERRUM SCREEN WITH TARGET 
                                       FRONTAL ON-SURFACE DISPLAY                                                      FOR DEFINING SCOTOMAS 

                       REMOTE CONTROLLED PLUS HAND HELD CONTROLS 

                                                           
                                            RLH-A - 20      RLH-A - 21 

                               DISTANCE VISION DRUM                   NEAR VISION DRUM 
                            IN 4 LANGUAGES & SIZES , MANUAL                    VERY CONVENIENT PORTABLE 



4 5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 

                                                      

                                      RLH-A - 22                        RLH-A - 23  

                                        PRISM BAR                           LOOSE PRISM SET 
                         HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL PRISM BARS                           TO MEASURE DEVIATION IN STRABISMUS 

 

                                                        

                                      RLH-A-24                           RLH-A-25 

                        INTRAOCULAR MAGNET                          ENDOCAPSULAR TENSION RING 
                       DESIGNED FOR ATRAUMATIC REMOVAL                USE IN PHACOEMULSIFICATION AND IOLs 

                               OF MAGNETIC FOREIGN BODIES 

 

                                                                                        
                                        RLH-A - 26                            RLH-A - 27  

                         R.A.F. BINOCULAR RULER                     MADDOX WING 
                   TO MEASURE CONVERGENCE & ACCOMODATION         TO MEASURE HETEROPHORIA AT NEAR\ 

                                               1 MM INCREMENTS 

                

                                                                      
                                        RLH-A - 28       RLH-A - 29  

                               RETINOSCOPY RACK      WET FIELD BIPOLAR COAGULATOR 
                FOR QUICK REFRACTION WHEN IN CONJUCTION     TO ARREST THE BLEEDING DURING OPTHALMIC SURGERY 

  



4 6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

                                                                               

                                               RLH-A - 30                             RLH-A - 31  

                                TRIAL FRAME MEDIK                                            SCHIOTZ TONOMETER 
                        ADJUSTABLE IPD , CURVED TILTED SIDES                         TO MEASURE INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE(IOP)  

                                                                    ACCURATE CALIBRATION 

 

 

 

                                                 

                                                RLH-A - 32                                                                 RLH-A - 33 

                                  SUPER PINKY BALL                                                  DIPLOPIA GOGGLES 

                                 FOR INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE REDUCER             WORKS WITH WORTH 4 DOT & OTHER ANAGLYPH TESTS 

 

 

 

                               

                                      RLH-A - 34                RLH-A - 35 

                         OPTHALMIC EYE SHIELD                        OPERATING BINOCULAR LOUPE 
                           MADE OF SHATTER PROOF PLASTIC                          4 X MAGNIFICATION , WORKING DISTANCE OF 430 MM 

                           THE HOLES PROVIDE VENTILATION        ALSO IN 2 X , 3 X , 3.5 X , REDUCED EYESTRAIN ENHANCED FIELD  

            



4 7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

                                        

                                               RLH-A - 36        RLH-A - 37  

                     EXOPHTHALMOMETER HERTEL                                       HALOGEN SPOT LIGHT 
                   TO MEASURE THE DEGREE OF FORWARD           UNIVERSAL 

                        DISPLACEMENT OF EYE IN EXOPTHALMOS                       PORTABLE ,  ALSO IN L.E.D. 

 

                                                                

                                              RLH-A - 38                                                                    RLH-A – 39 

                                 PLACIDO DISC                OPTOKINETIC DRUM 
                       FOR EXAMINING CORNEAL CURVATURE                    TEST FOR ACUITY WHEN ROTATED 8 TO 10 RPMs 

 

 

                                                

                                        RLH-A - 40         RLH-A - 41 

                          RETINOSCOPE DOUBLE                         JACKSON CROSS CYLINDER 
                     PLAIN AND CONCAVE MIRROR PRIESTLY                       FOR FINAL TUNING OF AXIS, STRENGTH OF ASTINGMATISM      

                      TO TREAT MYOPIC DEFECTS OF THE EYE                      IN 0.25 & 0.50 



4 8  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

                               

                                        RLH-A-42                      RLH-A - 43                    

                                   CHEIROSCOPE                                                 R.F.CAUTERY                          
                                   SINGLE OBLIQUE STEREOSCOPE            PASSAGE OF HIGH FREQUENCY RADIO WAVES                                        

                  TO ELIMINATE SUPPRESIONS,BUILDS VISION                                               FOR OCULOPLASTCS   

                                      AND BINOCULAR FUSION        

                                                                                                     

                                              RLH-A - 44                    RLH-A - 45 

                              DRESSING DRUM                   VERTICAL AUTOCLAVE 
                         IN 202 GRADE & 304 GRADE                                                             IN 202 GRADE & 304 GRADE 

                  AVAILABLE IN 6X6,9X9,11X9,14X11,15X12                               IN ALUMINIUM (OR) PRESSURE COOKER TYPE 

 

 

                                                         

                                      RLH-A – 46           RLH-A - 47 

                         INSTRUMENT STERILIZERS             TRAY WITH LID 
                                   IN 202 GRADE & 304 GRADE                                      IN 202 GRADE & 304 GRADE 

                                                                                           IN 8X3,8X6,9X6,10X8,11X7,12X10,15X12 

  



4 9  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

OCCUPLASTY SET 

         
                                     RLH-A - 48                 RLH-A - 49 

                          OCULAR  PROSTHESIS                  SILICON ORBITAL IMPLANTS 
                            TYPE OF CRANIOFACIAL PROTHESIS                                   MADE OF MEDICAL GRADE SILICONE 

              FITS OVER AN ORBITAL IMPLANT UNDER THE EYELIDS         OCCUPY EMPTY ORBIT AND CONFORM THE TISSUE 

 

                                                                                            

                                       RLH-A - 50                 RLH-A - 51 

                                SCLERAL SHELLS                                               SYMBLEPHARON RING 
                           TRANSPARENT OCULAR PROSTHESIS                                            OPEN FORNIX CONFORMERS 

                PREVENTS ADHESIONS AND SHORTENING OF FORNICES                           

 

                 
                                       RLH-A - 52                 RLH-A - 53 

                                CORNEAL SHIELDS                                       CONFORMER SHELLS 
            TO PROTECT EYE DURING OPHTHALMIC PROCEDURES                                       

     

 

 



5 0  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

PAEDIATRICS 
 

                                 
                                            RLH-A - 54                                                               RLH-A - 55  

                  SHERIDAN-GARDEN TEST CHART                                CARDIFF ACUITY TEST CARDS 
                                      TEST FOR VISUAL ACUITY                                                             TO MEASURE ACUITY IN TODDLERS  

    

   

                                                                                                                       

                                            RLH-A - 56                                                             RLH-A - 57  

                                  LANG FIXATION STICK        ALLEN ACUITY TEST CARDS 
                    FOR HOLDING CHILDS FIXATION DURING TESTING                         SET OF 4 CARDS , VALID INDEX OF VISUAL ACUITY 

 

                           

 

 

RLH-A - 58 

CAMBRIDGE CROWDING CARDS 
SET OF 2 BOOKS 

 

 



5 1  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

INSTRUMENT SET 
EXTRACAPSULAR CATARACT EXTRACTION SET (ECCE)   

 

       
         1         2              3                        4                    5         6            7             8         9          10         11        12        13       14 

                           
   15   16     17   18    19   20    21   22     23   24     25    26    27      28     29    30       31        32     33             34        35    36 

 

                                                    
                                    37                              38                                      39                                          40       

 
1. RLH-225    SILICONE BULB WITH ADAPTER                                 
2. RLH-135    BABY JONES TOWEL CLAMP                                       
3. RLH-129    MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEP                                      
4. RLH-15      LASIK (LIBERMANN) SPECULAM                                
5. RLH-4         BARRAQUER WIRE SPECULAM                                  
6. RLH-136    SERREFINE SMALL                                                        
7. RLH-191    CASTROVIEJO CALIPER                                                
8. RLH-149    CASTROVIEJO SCISSORS RIGHT                                 
9. RLH-149    CASTROVIEJO SCISSORS LEFT                                    
10. RLH-145    WESTCOTT TENOTOMY SCISSOR                              
11. RLH-140    VANNAS SCISSOR CURVED                                         
12. RLH-139    VANNAS SCISSOR STRAIGHT                                      
13. RLH-141    VANNAS SCISSOR ANGLED   
14. RLH-146    WESTCOTT STITCH SCISSOR      
15. RLH-28      TOOKE CORNEAL KNIFE                                               
16. RLH-38      SINSKEY LENS HOOK                                                    
17. RLH-39      KUGLEN IRIS HOOK                                                      
18. RLH-49      BARRAQUER IRIS SPATULA                                        
19. RLH-62      SMITH LENS EXPRESSOR          
20. RLH-47      NIGHTINGALE CAPSULE POLISHER 

POSTERIOR      

21. RLH-71      LEWIS LENS LOOP 
22. RLH-82      COLIBRI FORCEPS 1 X 2 TEETH 
23. RLH-79      BISHOP-HARMON FORCEP 1X2 TEETH 
24. RLH-123    ST.MARTIN SUTURING FORCEP 
25. RLH-127    DASTOOR SUPERIOR RECTUS FORCEPS 
26. RLH-87      CAPSULAR RHEXIS UTRATA 
27. RLH-126    CONJUCTIVAL UTILITY FORCEP 
28. RLH-90      SHEPHARD IOL FORCEPS 
29. RLH-113    JAFFE TYING FORCEP 
30. RLH-93      MCPHERSON KELMANN 9 MM 
31. RLH-160    BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER FINE TIP 
32. RLH-162    CASTROVIEJO NEEDLE HOLDER 
33. RLH-154    KALT NEEDLE HOLDER 
34. RLH-150    IRIS SCISSOR 
35. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE # 3 
36. RLH-164    BLADE BREAKER PENCIL TYPE 
37. RLH-208    AIR INJECTION CANNULA 
38. RLH-209    ANTERIOR CHAMBER WASHOUT 

CANNULA 
39. RLH-214    HYDRODISSECTION CANNULA 
40. RLH-224    CAPSULE POLISHER 



5 2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY GLAUCOMA SET 

 

 

                                                                                        
                   1                       2                 3               4               5                6               7                 8                     9             10 

                                                             
                         11                12                  13                         14                15               16                  17              18        19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. RLH-4        BARRAQUER WIRE SPECULAM 

2. RLH-191    CASTROVIEJO CALIPER 

3. RLH-82      COLIBRI FORCEPS 1 X 2 TEETH 

4. RLH-123    ST.MARTIN FORCEP 

5. RLH-83      FIXATION FORCEP 1 X 2 TEETH 

6. RLH-122    CONJUCTIVAL PLAIN FORCEP 

7. RLH-113    JAFFE TYING FORCEP STRAIGHT 

8. RLH-93      MCPHERSON KELMANN 9 MM 

9. RLH-135    BABY JONES TOWEL CLAMP 

10. RLH-141    VANNAS SCISSOR ANGLED 

11. RLH-147    CASTROVIEJO SCISSORS UNIVERSAL 

12. RLH-145    WESTCOTT TENOTOMY SCISSOR 

13. RLH-129    MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEP 

14. RLH-152    STEVEN TENETOMY SCISSOR  CURVED 

15. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE # 3 

16. RLH-183    KELLY’S MEMBRANE PUNCH 

17. RLH-201    HARMS TRABECULOTOMY PROBE 

LEFT & RIGHT 

18. RLH-208    AIR INJECTION CANNULA,26G 

19. RLH-209    ANTERIOR CHAMBER WASHOUT 

CANNULA,18G 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY CORNEAL TRANSPLANT SET 

 

                                         
    1                    2            3           4             5                   6              7         8         9            10                11                  12        13 

                     

     14         15             16            17            18              19         20       21        22              23                                24  
 

 

 
1. RLH-4         BARRAQUER WIRE SPECULUM  

2. RLH-283    FLERINGA SCLERAL FIXATION RING 

3. RLH-53      PATON SPATULA AND SPOON 

4. RLH-184    CASTROVIEJO CORNEAL TREPHINE 

5. RLH-190    DASTOOR CORNEAL GRAFT FORCEPS 

6. RLH-191    CASTROVIEJO CALIPER 

7. RLH-283    OSHER-NEUMANN RADIAL MARKER  

8. RLH-82      COLIBRI FORCEPS, 1 X 2 TEETH 

9. RLH-51      DASTOOR IRIS REPOSITER 

10. RLH-79      BISHOP-HARMON TISSUE FORCEPS 

11. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO FORCEPS 

12. RLH-135    BABY JONES TOWEL CLAMP 

13. RLH-136    SERREFINE SMALL, STRAIGHT 

14. RLH-149    CASTROVIEJO CORNEAL 

SCISSOR,LEFT 

15. RLH-149    CASTROVIEJO CORNEAL 

SCISSORS,RIGHT 

16. RLH-146    WESTCOTT STITCH SCISSORS 

17. RLH-141    VANNAS SCISSORS,ANGLED 

18. RLH-150     IRIS SCISSORS,STRAIGHT 

19. RLH-160    BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER FINE 

TIP 

20. RLH-208    AIR INJECTION CANNULA,26G 

21. RLH-209    ANTERIOR CHAMBER WASHOUT 

CANNULA,18G 

22. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE # 3 

23. RLH-193    LIEBERMAN TEFLON BLOCK 

24. RLH-188    ARTIFICIAL ANTERIOR CHAMBER 

 

 



5 4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY LASIK SET 

 
 

                                         
                                              1                         2                           3                               4                  5                          6 

                                                            
                                                                          7                                                                                     8 

 

 

 

 

 

1. RLH-17      LIEBERMAN IRRIGATING SPECULUM 

2. RLH-294    MENDEZ CORNEAL  MARKER 

3. RLH-286    SURGICAL SPEARS 

4. RLH-114    JAFFE TYING FORCEP CURVED 

5. RLH-292    LASIK FLAT SPATULA 

6. RLH-289    LASIK FLAP PROTECTOR 

7. RLH-226    LASIK CANNULA 

8. RLH-300    STERILIZATION BOX SMALL 

 

 

             

 

 



5 5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY LID SET 

 

                                 
                     1                   2           3              4           5         6           7           8               9                   10                11 

 

                         
               12          13          14                15                16             17             18            19                 20                 21           22 

 

 

 

 

1. RLH-3        ARAVIND EYE SPECULUM 

2. RLH-24      DESMARRES LID RETRACTOR 

3. RLH-56      GRAEFE MUSCLE HOOK 

4. RLH-54      JAEGER LID PLATE 

5. RLH-65      MEYERHOEFER CHALAZION CURETTE 

6. RLH-83      FIXATION FORCEPS,1X2 TEETH 

7. RLH-123    ST.MARTIN SUTURING FORCEPS,1X2  

8. RLH-109    BEER CILIA EPILATION FORCEP 

9. RLH-99      SNELLEN ENTROPIUM FORCEP,LEFT 

10. RLH-99      SNELLEN ENTROPIUM FORCEP, 

RIGHT 

11. RLH-149    CORNEAL SCISSORS 

12. RLH-103    BERKE PTOSIS FORCEPS 

13. RLH-100    AYER CHALAZION FORCEPS 

14. RLH-113    JAFFE TYING FORCEPS STRAIGHT 

15. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO FORCEPS 

16. RLH-146    WESTCOTT STITCH SCISSORS 

17. RLH-150    IRIS SCISSORS 

18. RLH-160    BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER FINE 

TIP 

19. RLH-154    KALT NEEDLE HOLDER 

20. RLH-191    CASTROVIEJO CALIPER 

21. RLH-152    STEVEN TENETOMY SCISSOR 

22. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE #3 

 

 



5 6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

CHALAZION SET 

 

 

                                            
                    1          2          3         4         5          6              7            8                 9            10          1 1        12        13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. RLH-54      JAEGER LID PLATE 

2. RLH-65      MAYERHOEFER CHALAZION CURETTE,SIZE 0 

3. RLH-65      MAYERHOEFER CHALAZION CURETTE,SIZE 1 

4. RLH-65      MAYERHOEFER CHALAZION CURETTE,SIZE 2 

5. RLH-65      MAYERHOEFER CHALAZION CURETTE,SIZE 3 

6. RLH-150    IRIS SCISSORS,CURVED 

7. RLH-123    ST.MARTIN SUTURING FORCEP,1X2 TEETH 

8. RLH-100    AYER CHALAZION FORCEPS 

9. RLH-101    DESMARRES CHALAZION FORCEPS 

10. RLH-162    CASTROVIEJO NEEDLE HOLDER WITH LOCK 

11. RLH-167    BARD PARKER BLADE # 11 

12. RLH-167    BARD PARKER BLADE # 15 

13. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE # 3 ROUND HANDLE 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 



5 7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY SQUINT SET 

 

 

                                           
               1                     2               3            4            5          6          7            8               9          10            11            12     

                                            
                13                    14                   15           16               17                      18                19            20                21 

 

 

 

1. RLH-3        ARAVIND EYE SPECULUM 

2. RLH-4        BARRAQUER WIRE SPECULUM 

3. RLH-24      DESMARRES LID RETRACTOR 

4. RLH-56      GRAEFE MUSCLE HOOK SIZE 1 

5. RLH-56      GRAEFE MUSCLE HOOK SIZE 2 

6. RLH-58      JAMESON MUSCLE HOOK 

7. RLH-83      FIXATION FORCEP, 1 X 2 

8. RLH-126    CONJUCTIVAL UTILITY FORCEPS 

9. RLH-98      WORTH ADVANCEMENT FORCEP, 

LEFT 

10. RLH-98      WORTH ADVANCEMENT FORCEP, 

RIGHT 

11. RLH-113    JAFFE TYING FORCEP STRAIGHT 

12. RLH-93      MCPHERSON KELMANN FORCEP 

9MM 

13. RLH-79      BISHOP HARMON FORCEP 

14. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO FORCEPS, 

CURVED 

15. RLH-135    BABY JONES TOWEL CLAMP 

16. RLH-136    SERREFINE SMALL STRAIGHT 

17. RLH-152    STEVEN TENETOMY SCISSORS, 

CURVED 

18. RLH-151    KNAPP STRABISMUS 

SCISSORS,CURVED  

19. RLH-160    BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER FINE 

TIP 

20. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE #3 

21. RLH-191    CASTROVIEJO CALIPER        

 



5 8  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY LACRIMAL SET(DCR) 

 

                  
                     1                2            3           4           5            6                  7                8                  9                        10              11 

                  
                           12                    13                      14          15       16          17        18      19       20     21      22      23          24   

25 

 

 

1. RLH-19      STEVENSON LACRIMAL SAC 

RETRACTOR 

2. RLH-24      DESMARRES LID RETRACTOR 

3. RLH-22      KNAPP LACRIMAL SAC RETRACTOR 

4. RLH-83      FIXATION FORCEP, 1 X 2 TEETH 

5. RLH-126    CONJUCTIVAL UTILITY FORCEP 

6. RLH-150    IRIS SCISSOR STRAIGHT 

7. RLH-152    STEVEN TENETOMY SCISSOR 

CURVED 

8. RLH-113    JAFFE TYING FORCEP STRAIGHT 

9. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO FORCEP 

STRAIGHT 

10. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO FORCEP 

CURVED 

11. RLH-123    ST.MARTIN SUTURING FORCEP.1X2  

12. RLH-178    KERRISON BONE ROUNGER 

13. RLH-180    BEYER RONGUER SINGLE ACTION 

14. RLH-181    KILLIAN NASAL SPECULUM ADULT 

15. RLH-195    WEST LACRIMAL CHISEL, STRAIGHT 

16. RLH-196    WEST BONE GOUGE 

17. RLH-197    MALLET FOR DCR 

18. RLH-198    FREER PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR 

19. RLH-199    TRAQUAIR PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR 

20. RLH-200    PIGTAIL PROBE WITH SUTURE HOLES 

21. RLH-202    BOWMAN LACRIMAL PROBE 

22. RLH-206    LACRIMAL DILATOR FINE 

23. RLH-160    BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER FINE 

TIP 

24. RLH-146    WESTCOTT STICH SCISSOR 

25. RLH-207    LACRIMAL CANNULA, 26 G 

 



5 9  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MICROSURGERY ENUCLEATION SET 

 

 

                        
           1                  2               3                   4                     5                 6          7                  8                       9       

 

 

10  

 

 

 

1. RLH-3        ARAVIND EYE SPECULUM 

2. RLH-56      GRAEFE MUSCLE HOOK,SIZE 1 

3. RLH-83      FIXATION FORCEP 1X2 TEETH 

4. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO FORCEP CURVED 

5. RLH-152    STEVEN TENOTOMY SCISSORS CURVED 

6. RLH-66      EVISCERATION SPOON 

7. RLH-69      WELLS ENUCLEATION SPOON 

8. RLH-153    ENUCLEATION SCISSOR STRAIGHT 

9. RLH-150    IRIS SCISSOR STRAIGHT 

10. RLH-300    STERILIZATION BOX SMALL (OPTIONAL)       
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 0  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

FOREIGN BODY REMOVAL SET 

 

 

 

                                
         1               2          3                  4             5              6                        7                               8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. RLH-4        BARRAQUER WIRE SPECULUM 

2. RLH-24      DESMARRES LID RETRACTOR SIZE 2 

3. RLH-32      NICATI EYE SPUD 

4. RLH-109    BEER CILIA EPILATION FORCEP 

5. RLH-120    JEWELERS FORCEP 

6. RLH-207    DUCT LACRIMAL CANNULA , 26 GAUGE 

7. RLH-300    STERILIZATION BOX SMALL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 1  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

VITREORETINAL SURGERY SET 

 

                                
                 1                      2            3           4          5          6                7               8           9         10         11        12        13       

                            
          14        15                16                 17          18           19           20             21              22           23         24       25           26 

 

 

 

1. RLH-2        CLARK EYE SPECULUM 

2. RLH-287    SCHEPENS SCLERAL DEPRESSOR 

3. RLH-288    SCHOCKET SCLERAL DEPRESSOR 

4. RLH-57      GASS RETINAL DETACHMENT HOOK 

5. RLH-56      GRAEFE MUSCLE HOOK 

6. RLH-58      JAMESON MUSCLE HOOK 

7. RLH-191    CASTROVIEJO CALIPER 

8. RLH-82      COLIBRI FORCEP 1X2 TEETH 

9. RLH-79      BISHOP-HARMON FORCEP 

10. RLH-126    CONJUCTIVAL UTILITY FORCEP 

11. RLH-113    JAFFE TYING FORCEP STRAIGHT 

12. RLH-94      KELMANN-MCPHERSON 11MM 

13. RLH-136    SERREFINE SMALL 

14. RLH-208    RYCROFT AIR INJECTION CANNULA, 

26 G 

15. RLH-210    ANTERIOR CHAMBER WASHOUT 

CANNULA,18 G 

16. RLH-129    HARTMAN MOSQUITO 

FORCEPS,CURVED 

17. RLH-146    WESTCOTT STITCH SCISSORS 

18. RLH-145    WESTCOTT TENOTOMY SCISSOR 

19. RLH-160    BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER FINE 

TIP 

20. RLH-162    CASTROVIEJO NEEDLE HOLDER WITH 

LOCK 

21. RLH-152    STEVEN TENOTOMY SCISSOR 

22. RLH-78      JAFFE CORNEAL FORCEP STRAIGHT 

23. RLH-25      SCHEPENS ORBITAL RETRACTOR 

24. RLH-166    BARD PARKER HANDLE #3 

25. RLH-227    VITREOUS FORCEPS, SMOOTH JAWS 

26. RLH-273    VITREOUS SCISSORS CURVED 

                                                                         



6 2  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

A 
A.C.MAINTAINER 31 

AGARWAL SPECULUM 5 

AKOHOSHI ORECHOPPERS 15 

ALABAMA UTILITY FORCEPS 19 

ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 20 

ANAESTHESIA CANNULA 32 

ANTERIOR CHAMBER 28 

ANTERIOR CHAMBER MAINTAINER 31 

ANTERIOR WASHOUT CANNULA 31 

ARAVIND EYE SPECULUM 5 

ARAVIND TYING FORCEPS 18 

ARRUGA CAPSULAR FORCEPS 17 

ARRUGA LACRIMAL TREPHINE 29 

ARTIFICIAL ANTERIOR CHAMBER 28 

ARUL-AGARWAL PHACO CHOPPER 9 
 

B 
BABY JONES TOWEL CLAMP 20 

BACKFLUSH FLUTE CANNULA 36 

BACKHAUS TOWEL CLIP 20 

BARD-PARKER BLADE 25 

BARD-PARKER HANDLE 25 

BARRAQUER BLADE BREAKER 25 

BARRAQUER IRIS SCISSORS 21 

BARRAQUER IRIS SPATULA 10 

BARRAQUER NEEDLE HOLDER 24 

BARRAQUER WIRE SPECULUM 5 

BECHERT NUCLEUS ROTATOR 9 

BEER CILIA EPILATION FORCEPS 17 

BERKE PTOSIS FORCEPS 16 

BEYER RONGUER 27 

BIPOLAR CORD 40 

BIPOLAR ERASER 40 

BIPOLAR FORCEPS 40 

BISHOP-HARMON DRESSING FORCEPS 19 

BISHOP-HARMON TISSUE FORCEPS 13 

BLADE BREAKER,BARRAQUER 25 

BLADE BREAKER,CASTROVIEJO 25 

BLAYDES LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

BLUMENTHAL A.C. MAINTAINER 31 

BONN CORNEAL FORCEPS 13 

BORES AXIS MARKER 38 

BOWMAN EYE SPECULUM 6 

BOWMAN LACRIMAL PROBE 30 

BULLDOG CLAMP 20 

BUNGE EVISCERATION SPOON 12 

BURATIO INSERTING FORCEPS 17 

 
 

C 
CALIPER,BRAUNSTEIN 28 

CALIPERM,CASTROVIEJO 28 

CANNULA,AIR 31 

CANNULA,ANTERIOR CHAMBER 31 

CANNULA,ASPIRATING 32 

CANNULA,CAPSULE POLISHER 33 

CANNULA,FLUTE 36 

CANNULA,HYDRODELINEATION 32 

CANNULA,HYDRODISSECTION 32 

CANNULA,IRRIGATING 32 

CANNULA,IRRIGATING VECTIS 33 

CANNULA,J SHAPED 32 

CANNULA,LACRIMAL 31 

CANNULA,LASIK 33 

CANNULA,PACKO VITREORETINAL 37 

CANNULA,SILICON TIP 36 

CANNULA,VITREORETINAL 36 

CAPSULE FORCEPS,ARRUGA 17 

CAPSULE FORCEPS,ELSCHING 17 

CAPSULE POLISHER CANNULA 33 

CAPSULE POLISHING,NORDAN 9 

CAPSULE TAG FORCEPS,KRAFE 14 

CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS,MASKET 14 

CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS,UTRATA 14 

CARBON RAZOR BLADE 25 

CASTROVIEJO BLADE BREAKER 25 

CASTROVIEJO CORNEAL SCISSORS 22 

CASTROVIEJO CORNEAL TREPHINE 28 

CASTROVIEJO NEEDLE HOLDER 24 

CASTROVIEJO SUTURING FORCEPS 19 

CATARACT KNIFE 8 

CATPAW LACRIMAL RETRACTOR 7 

CAUTERY,EYE HEAT 26 

CHALAZION CURETTE 12 

CHALAZION FORCEPS,AYER 16 

CHALAZION FORCEPS,DESMARRES 16 

CHALAZION FORCEPS,LAMBERT 16 

CHAVASSE MUSCLE HOOK 11 

CHEATLE FORCEPS 20 

CHISEL,WEST 29 

CHUCK HANDLE 25 

CITELI RONGUER 27 

CLARK EYE SPECULUM 5 

CLAYMAN LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

COLIBRI FORCEPS,BARRAQUER 14 

CONJUCTIVA FORCEPS 39 

CONJUCTIVAL DRESSING FORCEPS 19 

CONJUCTIVAL UTILITY FORCEPS 19 

CORNEAL FORCEPS,BONN 13 

CORNEAL FORCEPS,DASTOOR 28 



6 3  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

CORNEAL FORCEPS,JAFFE 13 

CORNEAL FORCEPS,LIMS 13 

CORNEAL FORCEPS,MCPHERSON 13 

CORNEAL KNIFE 8 

CORNEAL TREPHINE,CASTROVIEJO 28 

CORNEAL TREPHINE,DISPOSABLE 28 

CORNEAL TREPHINE,PLASTIC 28 

CORTEX EXTRACTOR CANNULA 32 

CULLER MUSCLE HOOK 11 

 
D 

DASTOOR CORNEAL HOLDING FORCEPS 28 

DASTOOR IRIS REPOSITER 10 

DASTOOR IRIS RETRACTOR 7 

DASTOOR LACRIMAL DISSECTOR 30 

DASTOOR SUPERIOR RECTUS FORCEPS 19 

DEPRESSOR,SCHEPENS SCLERAL 38 

DEPRESSOR,SCHOCKET SCLERAL 38 

DESMARRES CHALAZION FORCEPS 16 

DESMARRES LID RETRACTOR 7 

DEWECKER IRIS SCISSORS 21 

DILATOR,WILDER LACRIMAL 30 

DISPOSABLE BLADES 8 

DISSECTOR,LACRIMAL DASTOOR 30 

DISSECTOR,LANG'S LACRIMAL 30 

DODICK PERCHOP FORCEPS 15 

DRAINAGE NEEDLE,VITREORETINAL 37 

DRESSING FORCEPS,BISHOP-HARMON 19 

DRESSING FORCEPS,CONJUCTIVAL 19 

DUCT LACRIMAL CANNULA 31 

 
E 

ELEVATOR,FREER 29 

ELEVATOR,TRAQUAIR 29 

ELSHCING CAPSULE FORCEPS 17 

ENDOTHELIAL PUNCH 28 

ENTROPIUM FORCEPS,SNELLEN 16 

ENUCLEATION SCISSORS 23 

ENUCLEATION SPOON 12 

EPILATION FORCEPS,BEER 17 

ERASER,BIPOLAR 40 

ESCAFF VERTICAL CHOPPER 26 

EVISCERATION SCOOP,MULE 12 

EVISCERATION SPOON,BUNGE 12 

EXTENSION BLADE 8 

EYE BALL STAND 28 

 
 

F 
FASANELLA LACRIMAL CANNULA 31 

FIXATION FORCEPS 14 

FIXATION FORCEPS,KRAMER 14 

FIXATION FORCEPS,MOODY'S 16 

FIXATION RING,FLERINGA 38 

FLERINGA FIXATION RING 38 

FLUTE CANNULA 36 

FORCEPS,VITREORETINAL 34 

 
G 

GASS RETINAL DETACHMENT HOOK 11 

GILLS-WELSH LENS LOOP 12 

GOUGE,WEST 29 

GRAEFE MUSCLE HOOK 11 

GRAFT KNIFE 8 

GREEN MUSCLE HOOK 11 

GREEN SPATULA 10 

 
H 

HARMS TRABECULOTOMY PROBE 29 

HELVESTON TISSUE RETRACTOR 7 

HESS IRIS FORCEPS 13 

HIGH VISCOCITY INJECTOR CANNULA 36 

HIRCHMAN LENS SPATULA 10 

HOCKEY KNIFE 8 

HOFFER OPTIC ZONE MARKER 38 

 
I 

INFANT V-WIRE SPECULUM 6 

INSTRUMENT SET 48-58 

INSTRUMENT SET,CHALAZION 53 

INSTRUMENT SET,CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 50 

INSTRUMENT SET,DCR 55 

INSTRUMENT SET,ECCE 48 

INSTRUMENT SET,ENUCLEATION 56 

INSTRUMENT SET,FOREIGN BODY REMOVAL 57 

INSTRUMENT SET,GLAUCOMA 49 

INSTRUMENT SET,LASIK SURGERY 51 

INSTRUMENT SET,LID SURGERY 52 

INSTRUMENT SET,SQINT 54 

INSTRUMENT SET,VITREORETINAL 58 

INTUBATION SET,JACKSON 30 

IOL FOLDING FORCEPS,LIVERNOIS 17 

IOL INSERTING FORCEPS,BURATIO 17 

IRIS FORCEPS,HESS 13 

IRIS REPOSITER,DASTOOR 10 

IRIS RETRACTOR 7 



6 4  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

IRIS SCISSORS 23 

IRRIGATING VECTIS CANNULA 33 

 
J 

J SHAPED CANNULA 32 

JACKSON LACRIMAL INTUBATION SET 30 

JAEGER LID SPATULA 10 

JAFFE CORNEAL FORCEPS 13 

JAFFE LID RETRACTOR 7 

JAFFE NEEDLE HOLDER 24 

JAFFE TYING FORCEPS 18 

JAMESON MUSCLE HOOK 11 

JAYLE TYING FORCEPS 18 

JEWELERS FORCEPS 18 

 
K 

KALT NEEDLE HOLDER 24 

KANSAS LENS LOOP 12 

KANSAS NUCLEUS BISECTOR 26 

KANSAS VECTIS SOLID 12 

KELLAN NUCLEUS SEGMENTOR 9 

KELLYS MEMBRANE PUNCH 27 

KERATOME BLADE 8 

KERRISON DCR RONGUER 27 

KIRBY LENS EXPRESSOR 11 

KNAPP LACRIMAL RETRACTOR 7 

KNIFE,PATON HOCKEY 8 

KNIFE,PAUFIQUE 8 

KNIFE,PTOSIS 8 

KNIFE,TOOKE 8 

KNIFE,VAN GRAFFE 8 

KOCH NUCLEUS CHOPPER 26 

KOMAN NAIR SPATULA 10 

KRAFE CAPSULE TAG FORCEPS 14 

KRATZ LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

KRATZIN CORNEAL SCISSORS 22 

KUGLEN IRIS HOOK 9 

 
L 

LACRIMAL TREPHINE,ARRUGA 29 

LANCE TIP BLADE 8 

LANG'S LACRIMAL DISSECTOR 30 

LASIK BANAJI CANNULA 33 

LASIK FLAP PROTECTOR 39 

LASIK SPATULA 39 

LENS CUTTER FOLDABLE 17 

LENS EXPRESSOR,KIRBY 11 

LENS EXPRESSOR,SMITH 11 

LENS FOLDING FORCEPS 17 

LENS HOLDING FORCEPS,BLAYDES 15 

LENS HOLDING FORCEPS,CLAYMAN 15 

LENS HOLDING FORCEPS,KRATZ 15 

LENS HOLDING FORCEPS,SHEPARD 15 

LENS LOOP,GILLS-WELSH 12 

LENS LOOP,KANSAS 12 

LENS LOOP,LEWIS 12 

LENS LOOP,NEW ORLEANS 12 

LESTER LENS PUSHER 9 

LEWICKY A.C. MAINTAINER 31 

LEWIS LENS LOOP 12 

LIEBERMAN CUTTING BLOCK TEFLON 28 

LIEBERMAN TENNANT SPECULUM 6 

LIMS CORNEAL FORCEPS 13 

LIVERNOIS IOL FOLDING FORCEPS 17 

 
M 

MALLET 29 

MALONEY NUCLEUS MANIPULATOR 9 

MANIPULATOR,MALONEY 9 

MANIPULATOR,TENNANT 9 

MANIPULATORS,KUGLEN 9 

MANIPULATORS,LESTER 9 

MANIPULATORS,SINSKEY 9 

MARKER,AXIS 38 

MARKER,CORNEAL  39 

MARKER,OPTIC ZONE 38 

MARKER,RADIAL 38 

MARKER,TORIC 38 

MARKERS 38 

MARKING PEN 38 

MASKET CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS 14 

MCINTYRE ANTERIOR CANNULA 31 

MCPHERSON KELMANN FORCEPS 15 

MCPHERSON-KELMAN TYING FORCEPS 18 

MEMBRANE PEELERS 35 

MENDEZ DEGREE GAUGE 38 

MEYERHOEFFER CHALAZION CURETTE 12 

MICRO PICK,VITREORETINAL 37 

MINARDI NUCLEUS CHOPPER 26 

MOHAN RAJAN NUCLEUS CHOPPER 26 

MOODY'S FIXATION FORCEPS 16 

MOOREFIELD SUTURE FORCEPS 18 

MOSQUITO FORCEPS 20 

MULE EVISCERATION SCOOP 12 

MULLER RETRACTOR 7 

MURDOCK SPECULUM 6 

MUSCLE HOOK, GREEN 11 

MUSCLE HOOK,CHAVASSE 11 

MUSCLE HOOK,CULLER 11 

MUSCLE HOOK,GRAEFE 11 



6 5  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

MUSCLE HOOK,JAMESON 11 

MVR BLADE 8 

 
N 

NAGAHARA PHACO CHOPPER 26 

NASAL SPECULUM,KILLIAN 27 

NEEDLE HOLDER,BARRAQUER 24 

NEEDLE HOLDER,CASTROVIEJO 24 

NEEDLE HOLDER,JAFFE 24 

NEEDLE HOLDER,KALT 24 

NEEDLE HOLDER,MAYO 20 

NEEDLE HOLDER,TROUTMAN 24 

NEW ORLEANS LENS LOOP 12 

NICATI FOREIGN BODY SPUD 8 

NORDAN CAPSULE POLISHING 9 

NUCLEUS BISECTOR,KANSAS 26 

NUCLEUS CHOPPER,KOCH 26 

NUCLEUS CHOPPER,MOHAN RAJAN 26 

NUCLEUS ROTATOR,BECHERT 9 

NUCLEUS ROTATOR,ROWEN 26 

NUCLEUS ROTATOR,YANKEE 9 

NUCLEUS SEGMENTOR,KELLAN 9 

 
P 

PARK EYE SPECULUM 5 

PARK-GUYTON EYE SPECULUM 5 

PATON HOCKEY KNIFE 8 

PATULA SPATULA 10 

PAUFIQUE GRAFT KNIFE 8 

PEARCE HYDRODISSECTION CANNULA 32 

PERFLUROCARBON CO-AXIAL CANNULA 36 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR 29 

PHACO CHOPPER    26 

PHACO CHOPPER,ARUL-AGARWAL 9 

PHACO CHOPPER,NAGAHARA 26 

PHACO CHOPPER,VERTICAL 26 

PHACO SPLIITTER,ROWEN 26 

PHACO WIRE SPECULUM 5 

PIERSE HOSKIN FORCEPS 13 

PIGTAIL PROBE 29 

PRECHOP FORCEPS 15 

PROBE,BOWMAN LACRIMAL 30 

PROBE,PIGTAIL 29 

PROBE,TRABECULOTOMY  29 

PTOSIS FORCEPS,BERKE 16 

PTOSIS KNIFE 8 

PUNCH,ENDOTHELIAL 28 

PUNCH,KELLYS 27 

 

 
R 

R.O.P WIRE SPECULUM 6 

RADIAL MARKER OSHER-NEUMANN 38 

RETINAL HOOK,GASS 11 

RETRACTOR, JAFFE LID 7 

RETRACTOR,CATPAW OR KNAPP 7 

RETRACTOR,DASTOOR 7 

RETRACTOR,DESMARRES 7 

RETRACTOR,HELVESTON 7 

RETRACTOR,IRIS 7 

RETRACTOR,MULLER 7 

RETRACTOR,ORBITAL SCHEPENS 7 

RETRACTOR,STEVENSON 7 

RONGUER 27 

RYCROFT AIR INJECTION CANNULA 31 

 
S 

SAUER SPECULUM 5 

SCHEPENS ORBITAL RETRACTOR 7 

SCHOTT EYE SPECULUM 6 

SCISSORS,CONJUCTIVAL 22 

SCISSORS,CORNEAL 22 

SCISSORS,ENUCLEATION 23 

SCISSORS,EYE 23 

SCISSORS,IRIS SCISSORS 21 

SCISSORS,IRIS SCISSORS 23 

SCISSORS,STEVENS TENOTOMY 23 

SCISSORS,STITCH 22 

SCISSORS,STRAUBISMUS 23 

SCISSORS,VANNAS 21 

SCISSORS,VITREORETINAL 37 

SCISSORS,WESTCOTT TENOTOMY  22 

SERREFINE CLAMP 20 

SHEPARD LENS HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

SILICON BRUSH CANNULA 36 

SILICON CANNULA 36 

SILICONE BULB 33 

SIMCOE DIRECT CANNULA  32 

SIMCOE REVERSE CANNULA 32 

SINSKEY LENS HOOK 9 

SMITH LENS EXPRESSOR 11 

SNELLEN,ENTROPIUM FORCEPS 16 

SPATULA,BARRAQUER 10 

SPATULA,GREEN 10 

SPATULA,HIRCHMAN 10 

SPATULA,IRIS 10 

SPATULA,JAEGER LID 10 

SPATULA,KOMAN NAIR 10 

SPATULA,PATULA 10 



6 6  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

SPATULA,STALLARD PTOSIS 10 

SPECULUM, BARRAQUER SOLID 5 

SPECULUM, BARRAQUER WIRE 5 

SPECULUM, PHACKO WIRE 5 

SPECULUM,AGARWAL 5 

SPECULUM,BOWMAN 6 

SPECULUM,CLARKS 5 

SPECULUM,INFANT V-WIRE 6 

SPECULUM,KRATZ 5 

SPECULUM,LIEBERMAN 6 

SPECULUM,MURDOCK 6 

SPECULUM,NASAL 27 

SPECULUM,PARK GUYTON 5 

SPECULUM,PARK OR ARAVIND  5 

SPECULUM,R.O.P V-WIRE 6 

SPECULUM,SAUER 5 

SPECULUM,SCHOTT 6 

SPECULUM,WEISS 5 

SPONGE HOLDING FORCEPS 20 

SPUD,NICATI 8 

ST.MARTIN SUTURING FORCEPS 19 

STALLARD PTOSIS SPATULA 10 

STERILIZATION BOX 40 

STEVEN TENOTOMY SCISSORS 23 

STEVENSON LACRIMAL RETRACTOR 7 

STRAUBISMUS SCISSORS  23 

SUPERIOR RECTUS FORCEPS,DASTOOR 19 

SURGICAL SPEAR 38 

SUTURE FORCEPS,MOOREFIELD 18 

SUTURING FORCEPS,CASTROVIEJO 19 

SUTURING FORCEPS,ST.MARTIN 19 

 
T 

TEFLON BLOCK,LIEBERMAN 28 

TENNANT NUCLEUS MANIPULATOR 9 

TENNANT TYING FORCEPS 18 

THORTON OPTIC ZONE MARKER 38 

TILLEY NASAL FORCEPS 27 

TISSUE FORCEPS,ALLIS 20 

TISSUE FORCEPS,BISHOP-HARMON 13 

TOOKE CORNEAL KNIFE 8 

TORIC MARKER 38 

TOWEL CLIP,BABY JONES 20 

TOWEL CLIP,BACKHAUS 20 

TRAQUAIR PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR 29 

TROUTMAN NEEDLE HOLDER 24 

TUNNEL BLADE CRECENT 8 

TYING FORCEPS,JAFFE 18 

TYING FORCEPS,JAYLE/ARAVIND 18 

TYING FORCEPS,JEWELERS 18 

TYING FORCEPS,MCPHERSON KELMAN 18 

TYING FORCEPS,TENNANT 18 

U 
UTILITY FORCEPS,ALABAMA 19 

UTILITY FORCEPS,CONJUCTIVAL 19 

UTRATA CAPSULORHEXIS FORCEPS 14 

 
V 

VAN GRAFFE CATARACT KNIFE 8 
VANNAS SCISSORS 
VECTIS SOLID KANSA 

21 
12 

VISCODISSECTOR,VITREORETINAL 37 

VITREORETINAL FORCEPS 34 

VITREORETINAL MEMBRANE PEELER 35 

 
W 

WEISS SPECULUM 5 

WELLS ENUCLEATION SPOON 12 

WESTCOTT TENOTOMY SCISSORS 22 

WETCOTT STITCH SCISSORS 22 

WILDER LACRIMAL DILATOR 30 

WORTH ADVANCEMENT FORCEPS 16 

 
Y 

YANKEE NUCLEUS ROTATOR 9 
 



6 7  |  P a g e                                             Y O U R  V I S I O N , O U R  F U T U R E    

 


